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€. The responcdents in their reply submit that ir terms

of the letter No.10-1/87-SFG gsted 20-10-8% that the Stenographerg

Gr=-I with 2 years of regular service or Stencgrapher Gr-1 with
comnbined regular service of 7 years in the Grades of Stenographer .
Gr-1 ané Gr-11 or bheth, Gr-11 with 7 years of service cculd only
be considered for the pest of Sr,P.2A, and that also should be in a
regular capacity. The applicant had rever worked in the regular
capacity in the. Stencorapher Gr-I1, He was posted to the Steno
Gr-I1 cnly from 21-C2-924, Further none of his juniors were

prceted as Sr.F.A. Hence they submit that there is nc case for
the apprlicart fcr the relief asked for in this OA. At the out set
it is to be stated that the relevent recruitment rule dt,20-10-89
which is ver§ relevsnt to this issue has not been enclesed to the
replv. Hence, the staztement of thq&espondents cannot be taren

at the face value in the absence cf the relevant recruitment riules,
It is also not made yerv clear ir the reply why the applicant was
allowed to centinue as zdhce Stencgrapher Gr=-II from 1%82 onwards.
If there was a vacancy that vacancy shculd have beer filled by
suitable. selectic: process. Allowing thefemployees to work con
‘adhoc werks to the Retriment of the employees is not conducive tc
proyper administration., Hence, in that view also we do not find
much reacsen why the spplicant had alloweé tc continue as adhoc
Stencgrapher Gr-II from 1982 onwards. The reasons for treating
tte leave period from 7-4-88 to 30-11-8S s break in service

is not explsined fully. If his junicr had been atked to officiate
elsewshere even on adhoc basis during the pericd when the a;plicant
was on 1eéve the reasons for rot acking hils willingness to work
iﬂthat‘posts is not explaired in fhe reply. In view of what is
stated abo§e we feel that the reply has not been drafted with
encugh Eare. Hence we cannot deliver any judgement on the basis

. =«
of the reply in the CA. We cannot also takeLftand on that basis
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4. The respondents have filed their counter stating that I
the ci-cumstances under which the aplicant was appointed purely
on adhoc basis and contending that the DPT met on 25-6-33 considered
the names of 7 Gr=-I11 cfficials senlor to thé?applicant. Mr.Khader
Masthan whose name was placed before the DFC was also not selected

for promotion to Gr-II FA cadre that however the achcc arrangements

of the applicant and Mr.Shaik Khader Mastan were continued since
the two senicrmost officials were working on adhoc basis in GF-I-
cadre, that the DFC held on 21-10-87 recommended promcticn of oOne
¥r.T.J.Shankaran to Gr-II cadre and he was posted as PA tc DPS,
Kurnocl relieving the applicant that then the arplicant was reveftec
that the applicent did nct join the reverted post, that the
applicant proceeded on leaﬁe +hat on the retirement of iir,T.J.
Shankarap on 30-311-88, the zpplicsnt was again posted on adhoc
basis as Pia to DFS, Kurnool, that there was breal inhis adhoc.
cervice petween 7-4-88 tc 30-11-88, that the applicant had not
satisfied the minimum servicé, thst he was not eligible for
copsideration for Sr.P.A. cadre that Mr,Shaik Khader Mactan had
completeé 7 years of service arnd therefore he was promcied as
Sr.P.a. that since the applicant had not satisfied the conditicon
therefore the case of the applicsnt could not be compared with
that of ir.0hsik Khader Mastan whic was senior to the applicant
and that the 02 be dismissec with costs,.

5. The mair. centention of the applicant irthis OA is

1)

" that he was not considered fcor Sr.FAs poit because of not

[

following the minimum condition of 8 years <f service in Gr-II
Stenographers posts. It is further stated that even i the

achec officiaticon can be counted for the purpose of counting the
eligibility. The pericd he was on leave from 7-4-88 to 30-1i-8€
cannot be treated ss a break in service ge his junior was workirg
elsevhere in Yisakhapatnam as Stenocrapher Gr-II. In view of tha
the applicant submifs that he should have been considered for

promotion to the post of S8r.P.A. elong with others.
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that the applicant has to be given the religf ac that will

work out to the detriment of some of his co-employees. 1In

the absence of that employees. being assgcieted with this case

we do not propese to give any judgement in favour of the aprlicant.
7. The only relief that can be given in this OA and which
ie justifiable also is that the representaticn of the applicant
Aated 9-2-93 (Annexure-$) which the spplicant states is not
gisposed of has tc be considered, and we direct the_respondents

to dispose of the said representation cf the applicant gt.9-2-93

in accordarce with law after considering the variouse conteptions.

-~

made in the representation as well as in théa C&,

2. In the result, R-1 is directed to dispose of the

representation of the aprlicent dated 9-2-22 in acceordance with
law taking due note bf the conten*ions raised in this OA as well
2& in the representation.

a, Time for compliance is 4 months from the date cf
receipt cf a copy of this orcer,

9. The Ca is sccoréimgly disposed ¢f. No costs,
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